
Selma Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Selma, IN

Sep. 15, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Jay County 28 2 4 5 8 9 14 15 12:56.0 0:43.0
2 Delta 59 3 7 12 17 20 21 26 13:24.7 1:23.5
3 Yorktown 70 6 10 11 19 24 27 28 13:32.7 1:19.8
4 Wes-Del 112 1 18 25 31 37 50 51 14:09.9 3:01.9
5 Selma 146 22 23 32 34 35 36 39 14:43.7 1:09.1
6 Madison-Grant 173 16 29 38 43 47 56 58 15:14.6 2:42.5
7 Driver 183 13 40 41 44 45 48 49 15:33.8 2:34.5
8 Daleville 203 30 33 42 46 52 54 57 15:52.8 2:12.9
9 Shenandoah 288 53 55 59 60 61 19:19.2 3:48.2

Incomplete Teams: Cowan, Muncie Burris

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Jay County
2 Abby Fifer, 8 12:34.5
4 Jessie Homan, 8 12:44.3
5 Ava May, 8 12:48.7
8 Gracie Rowles, 7 13:14.7
9 Brooklyn Byrum, 8 13:17.4
14 Elly Byrum, 7 13:35.9
15 Lyla Kunkler, 8 13:36.8

Total Time = 1:04:39.6     Total Places = 28

2. Delta
3 Everly Carter, 8 12:37.6
7 Gabby Gruwell, 7 13:10.3
12 Isla Suding, 6 13:25.6
17 Ella Ewing, 8 13:48.8
20 Alice Hawk, 7 14:01.1
21 Avery White, 7 14:02.8
26 Arionna Segraves, 7 14:28.3

Total Time = 1:07:03.4     Total Places = 59

3. Yorktown
6 Auden Turner, 7 12:56.0
10 Ruthie Dragoo, 8 13:18.8
11 Josie Dragoo, 8 13:18.8
19 Maddie Reed, 7 13:54.1
24 Rachel Chung, 6 14:15.8
27 Isla Morrison, 8 14:28.3
28 Sophie Fallon, 8 14:31.7

Total Time = 1:07:43.5     Total Places = 70

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Wes-Del
1 Rylie Paskiewicz, 6 12:21.8
18 Alison Fulton, 6 13:50.5
25 Noelle Ernstberger, 8 14:19.4
31 Elsie Swift, 5 14:53.8
37 Amree Neilson, 6 15:23.7
50 Charlotte Ernstberger, 5

16:34.8
51 Jaci Long, 5 16:44.4

Total Time = 1:10:49.2     Total Places = 112

5. Selma
22 Gabby Sites, 7 14:04.2
23 Rylie Childers, 8 14:14.9
32 Ella Taylor, 8 15:00.1
34 Baylee Power, 6 15:05.9
35 Audrey Bragg, 7 15:13.3
36 Taylor Felton, 7 15:15.8
39 Avery Carman, 7 15:50.2

Total Time = 1:13:38.4     Total Places = 146

6. Madison-Grant
16 Enzie Turner, 6 13:41.1
29 Kiana Todd, 8 14:40.7
38 Alexis Todd, 6 15:26.2
43 Hayle Merritt, 7 16:01.1
47 Alaina King, 6 16:23.5
56 Sarah Winchester, 7 17:53.7
58 Emma Stanley, 6 18:40.1

Total Time = 1:16:12.6     Total Places = 173



7. Driver
13 Dani Rose, 6 13:34.6
40 Alexa Bernal, 7 15:59.9
41 Isabella Edwards, 8 16:00.2
44 Katelyn Stephan, 7 16:04.9
45 Olivia Lantern, 6 16:09.1
48 Anna Wallace, 6 16:27.5
49 Isabella Spurling, 6 16:32.1

Total Time = 1:17:48.7     Total Places = 183

8. Daleville
30 Payton Brown, 6 14:51.0
33 Ava Starkey, 5 15:05.7
42 Kinley Murray, 6 16:01.0
46 Ella Brooks, 8 16:22.3
52 Hailee Burgan, 6 17:03.9
54 Natalie Brown, 6 17:49.5
57 Brinklee Denny, 5 18:08.9

Total Time = 1:19:23.9     Total Places = 203

9. Shenandoah
53 Ella Waters, 9 17:22.7
55 Chloe Wood, 8 17:51.7
59 Jemma Thompson, 8 19:59.9
60 Peyton Grout, 8 20:10.6
61 Lilyanna Stack, 8 21:10.8

Total Time = 1:36:35.7     Total Places = 288

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Rylie Paskiewicz, 6 12:21.8 Wes-Del
2 2 Abby Fifer, 8 12:34.5 East Jay County
3 3 Everly Carter, 8 12:37.6 Delta
4 4 Jessie Homan, 8 12:44.3 East Jay County
5 5 Ava May, 8 12:48.7 East Jay County
6 6 Auden Turner, 7 12:56.0 Yorktown
7 7 Gabby Gruwell, 7 13:10.3 Delta
8 8 Gracie Rowles, 7 13:14.7 East Jay County
9 9 Brooklyn Byrum, 8 13:17.4 East Jay County
10 10 Ruthie Dragoo, 8 13:18.8 Yorktown
11 11 Josie Dragoo, 8 13:18.8 Yorktown
12 12 Isla Suding, 6 13:25.6 Delta
13 13 Dani Rose, 6 13:34.6 Driver
14 14 Elly Byrum, 7 13:35.9 East Jay County
15 15 Lyla Kunkler, 8 13:36.8 East Jay County
16 16 Enzie Turner, 6 13:41.1 Madison-Grant
17 Maria Laux, 7 13:47.3 East Jay County
18 17 Ella Ewing, 8 13:48.8 Delta
19 18 Alison Fulton, 6 13:50.5 Wes-Del
20 19 Maddie Reed, 7 13:54.1 Yorktown
21 20 Alice Hawk, 7 14:01.1 Delta
22 21 Avery White, 7 14:02.8 Delta
23 22 Gabby Sites, 7 14:04.2 Selma
24 23 Rylie Childers, 8 14:14.9 Selma
25 24 Rachel Chung, 6 14:15.8 Yorktown
26 25 Noelle Ernstberger, 8 14:19.4 Wes-Del
27 Warner Sophia, 7 14:21.4 Muncie Burris
28 Abby Campbell, 8 14:22.7 Cowan
29 26 Arionna Segraves, 7 14:28.3 Delta
30 27 Isla Morrison, 8 14:28.3 Yorktown
31 Gabby Gibson, 7 14:30.7 East Jay County



32 28 Sophie Fallon, 8 14:31.7 Yorktown
33 Luna Shrak, 6 14:31.7 Delta
34 29 Kiana Todd, 8 14:40.7 Madison-Grant
35 30 Payton Brown, 6 14:51.0 Daleville
36 31 Elsie Swift, 5 14:53.8 Wes-Del
37 32 Ella Taylor, 8 15:00.1 Selma
38 Abigial Scholer, 7 15:03.3 Yorktown
39 33 Ava Starkey, 5 15:05.7 Daleville
40 34 Baylee Power, 6 15:05.9 Selma
41 Zoe Cox, 7 15:08.1 Yorktown
42 35 Audrey Bragg, 7 15:13.3 Selma
43 36 Taylor Felton, 7 15:15.8 Selma
44 37 Amree Neilson, 6 15:23.7 Wes-Del
45 38 Alexis Todd, 6 15:26.2 Madison-Grant
46 Anna Scholtes, 7 15:28.5 Yorktown
47 Lola Martin, 8 15:32.8 Delta
48 Grace Huston, 6 15:40.2 Delta
49 39 Avery Carman, 7 15:50.2 Selma
50 40 Alexa Bernal, 7 15:59.9 Driver
51 41 Isabella Edwards, 8 16:00.2 Driver
52 42 Kinley Murray, 6 16:01.0 Daleville
53 43 Hayle Merritt, 7 16:01.1 Madison-Grant
54 44 Katelyn Stephan, 7 16:04.9 Driver
55 45 Olivia Lantern, 6 16:09.1 Driver
56 Sawyer Dudley, 5 16:13.2 Selma
57 46 Ella Brooks, 8 16:22.3 Daleville
58 47 Alaina King, 6 16:23.5 Madison-Grant
59 48 Anna Wallace, 6 16:27.5 Driver
60 49 Isabella Spurling, 6 16:32.1 Driver
61 50 Charlotte Ernstberger, 5

16:34.8 Wes-Del
62 51 Jaci Long, 5 16:44.4 Wes-Del
63 Willa Henderson, 5 16:48.5 Selma
64 Sydney Overbay, 7 16:50.8 Cowan
65 Kobe Vance, 8 16:52.9 Driver
66 52 Hailee Burgan, 6 17:03.9 Daleville
67 53 Ella Waters, 9 17:22.7 Shenandoah
68 Lilly Kirklin, 7 17:32.6 Selma
69 Kendall Patterson, 8 17:42.2 Driver
70 Jordan Feltis, 8 17:46.1 Driver
71 54 Natalie Brown, 6 17:49.5 Daleville
72 55 Chloe Wood, 8 17:51.7 Shenandoah
73 56 Sarah Winchester, 7 17:53.7 Madison-Grant
74 57 Brinklee Denny, 5 18:08.9 Daleville
75 58 Emma Stanley, 6 18:40.1 Madison-Grant
76 Jensen Murray, 8 18:51.1 Daleville
77 Moreno Alexa, 7 18:52.0 Muncie Burris
78 Rhum Taylor, 8 18:56.3 Muncie Burris
79 Adalyn Short, 6 19:50.6 Daleville
80 59 Jemma Thompson, 8 19:59.9 Shenandoah
81 60 Peyton Grout, 8 20:10.6 Shenandoah
82 61 Lilyanna Stack, 8 21:10.8 Shenandoah
83 Alyssa Clouse, 7 21:56.3 Madison-Grant
84 Aubrianna Shonk, 7 26:39.5 Madison-Grant


